Beat: News

Group Of Students From Assam Call On Kiren Rijiju

Integrating Students With Nation

New Delhi, India, 24.11.2016, 17:54 Time

USPA NEWS - The Minister of State for Home Affairs, Mr. Kiren Rijiju in a group photograph with students from Assam who are on the National Integration Tour, organised by the 43rd Assam Rifles, in New Delhi on November 24, 2016.

Tour Aims At Integrating Students With Nation

A group of 18 students from Haflong district of Assam attending the National Integration Tour, organized by the 43rd Assam Rifles, called on the Minister of State for Home Affairs, Mr. Kiren Rijiju on Nov 24. The tour is being organized from 21st-30th November, 2016 to the National Capital and Agra.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Rijiju complimented the Assam Rifles for organizing the National Integration Tour, giving children from the remote region an opportunity to visit the national capital and other historic cities to discover the grandeur of India.

While interacting with the students, Mr. Rijiju said that the National Integration Tour is a good initiative taken by the Assam Rifles since this is the first visit outside by the state for all these students. He said that Assam Rifles is the oldest paramilitary force in the country and it not only provides a safe and secure environment in the North-East Region (NER) but also renders social service. The Union Government lays special focus on the Development of Infrastructure in the NER, he added.

The aim of the National Integration Tour is to promote harmony and awareness. The tour is aimed at integrating the students with the nation and promoting concept of unity in diversity. The students will visit landmarks like the Red Fort, Rajghat, India Gate, National Museum, Pragati Maidan and Delhi Metro.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-10074/group-of-students-from-assam-call-on-kiren-rijiju.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com